

**Mat Suit – 432/2025**  
CNR No. WBHW01-0014032025  
Present: Sri Abhijit Som  
District Judge, Howrah  
J.O. Code – WB01127

Order No. 03  
Dated 08.09.2025

To day is fixed for S/R, A/D and filing postal receipt.

Petitioner files hazira.

S/R is returned without proper service.

No A/D is returned yet.

To avoid any further delay petitioner is directed to take fresh steps on **03-12-2025.**

D/C by me

D.J.

District Judge, Howrah